Items on this page: ⚠WARNING: Cancer and/or Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov                                                              www.mcfarlaneaviation.com
Fi
re
w
al
l F
or
w

• FAA-PMA Approved for specific aircraft at a lower price!
• Save with our realistic prices
• Constructed for increased abrasion resistance and tension load carrying
• Each lot tested for strength and stretch
Alternator V-Belt
Eligibility on the following pages
Firewall Forward
www.mcfarlaneaviation.com                                                              Items on this page: ⚠WARNING: Cancer and/or Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
    FAA-PMA Approved
Firew
all Forw
ard
125
Model Serial Number Location Alternator Assy OD Width Part Number
Piper Aircraft
PA-28-140 28-7125472 thru 28-7725290 and
28-250001
Alternator Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
PA-28-151 All Engine, Alternator Drive Chrysler 33.00" 0.47" MC73965-015
PA-28-161
28-7716001 thru 28-7816000 Engine, Alternator Drive 33.00" 0.47" MC73965-015
28-7816001 thru 28-8616057
2816001 thru 2816119
Alternator Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
Engine, Alternator Drive Chrysler 33.00" 0.47" MC73965-015
PA-28-180 28-7205092 thru 28-7505260 and
28-5663
Alternator Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
PA-28-181
2843001 thru 2843999 A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
2890001 thru 2890231
28-7690001 thru 28-8690062
Alternator Kelly Aerospace AL Y6522 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
Alternator 680-500 (ES4032),
02591-002 (Lycoming) 42.08" 0.41" MC73965-020
Engine, Alternator Drive Chrysler 33.00" 0.47" MC73965-015
PA-28-236 2811001 thru 2811050 Alternator Prestolite 99891-000 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
Eligibility continued on next page
Model Serial Number P/N Notes
Cessna Aircraft

re
w
al
l F
or
w
ar
d
Continued from previous page
Model Serial Number Location Alternator Assy OD Width Part Number
Piper Aircraft
PA-28-236 28-7911001 thru 28-8611008
Alternator Prestolite 99891-000 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
Engine, Alternator Drive Chrysler 33.00" 0.47" MC73965-015
PA-28R-200 28R-7235001 thru 28R-7635545 Alternator Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
PA-28R-201
2837001 thru 2837061
28R-7737002 thru 28R-7837317
Alternator Prestolite 99891-000,
Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
Engine, Alternator Drive Chrysler 33.00" 0.47" MC73965-015
2844001 thru 2844999 Alternator Prestolite 99891-000,
Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
PA-28R-201T 2803001 thru 2803012 Engine, Alternator Drive Chrysler 33.00" 0.47" MC73965-01528R-7703001 thru 28R-7803373
PA-28RT-201 28R-7918001 thru 28R-8218026
Alternator Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
Engine, Alternator Drive Chrysler 33.00" 0.47" MC73965-015
PA-28RT-201T 2831001 thru 2831038 Alternator Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
28R-7931001 thru 28R-8631005 Engine, Alternator Drive Chrysler 33.00" 0.47" MC73965-015
PA-32-300 32-7240056 thru 32-7940290,
32-40853
Alternator Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
PA-32-301 3206001 thru 3206060
32-8006002 thru 32-8606023
Alternator Prestolite ALY-6421 37.50" 0.38" MC73965-003
Alternator Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
PA-32-301T 32-8024001 thru 8424002
Alternator 60 A Prestolite or 90 A Ford 37.50" 0.38" MC73965-003
Alternator Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
Alternator 87415-05
(Ford 90 amp, 690-019) 39.09" MC73965-016
PA-32R-300 32R-7680001 thru 32R-7880068 Alternator Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
PA-32R-301
3213001 thru 3213103
32R-8013001 thru 32R-8613006
Alternator Prestolite ALY-6421 37.50" 0.38" MC73965-003
Alternator Prestolite 99891-000 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
3246001 thru 3246087 A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
PA-32R-301T 3229001 thru 3229003
32R-8029001 thru 32R8629008
Alternator 37.50" 0.38" MC73965-003
Alternator Prestolite 99891-000 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
Alternator 87415-03 (Ford 90 amp) 39.09" 0.41" MC73965-016
PA-32RT-300 32R-7885002 thru 32R-7985106
Alternator Prestolite ALY-6421 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
Engine, Alternator Drive Chrysler 33.00" 0.47" MC73965-015
PA-32RT-300T 32R-7787001 thru 32R-7987126
Alternator Prestolite ALY-6422 40.55" 0.28" MC73965-009
A/C Compressor 40.55" 0.44" MC73965-010
Engine, Alternator Drive Chrysler 33.00" 0.47" MC73965-015
PA-34-200 34-7250001 thru 34-7450220 Alternator Prestolite ALY-6421 37.50" 0.38" MC73965-003
PA-44-180 44-7995001 thru 44-8195026 and
4495001 Alternator Prestolite ALY-6421,
ALX 84 21 LS 37.50" 0.38" MC73965-003
PA-44-180T 44-817001 thru 44-8207020 Alternator Prestolite ALY-6421,
ALX 84 21 LS 37.50" 0.38" MC73965-003
PA-46-310P 4608001 thru 4608140
46-8408001 thru 46-8608067 Alternator 690-040
(Electrosystems ES4005-2) 35.00" 0.38" MC73965-011